Snohomish County Council

Lo

File #: 2023-0603, Version: 1

Legislation Text

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)

ITEM TITLE:
Ordinance 23-056, approving amendment with Washington State Department of Social and Health Services to
assist recipients of temporary assistance for needy families through the Workfirst Program

DEPARTMENT: Health Department
ORIGINATOR: Rhonda Smids-Osborne
EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION: Lacey Harper (5/31/23)

PURPOSE: Enter into an amendment to increase funding amount and extend agreement end date with
Washington State Department of Social and Health Services to assist recipients of Temporary Assistance for
Needy Families (TANF) to meet their goals and provide well-being for their family through the WorkFirst
Program.

BACKGROUND: The Health Department is one contracted provider that assists with parent assessments for
the WorkFirst program. A public health nurse from our maternal and child health program conducts the
assessments when requested. WorkFirst is Washington State’s program to assist recipients of Temporary
Assistance for Needy Families (TANF) to meet their goals and provide well-being for their family. WorkFirst is a
collaborative effort with families, WorkFirst case managers, and local community and partner agencies to build
a stable foundation for employment, provide employment and training opportunities, and ultimately serve as a
gateway to financial independence.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:
EXPEND: FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, CURRENT YR  PND YR 1ST 6 YRS
AU

1255 15 625 4101

TOTAL

REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, CURRENT YR 2ND YR 1ST 6 YRS

SOURCE

125 3 15 625 4620 NTE $17.875

SCHD 20613/5419000

TOTAL NTE $17,875

Snohomish County Council Page 1 of 2 Printed on 1/25/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 2023-0603, Version: 1

DEPARTMENT FISCAL IMPACT NOTES: Amendment 1 increases funding amount by $14,300, for a

maximum agreement amount of $17,875, and extends end date to 06/30/2025.

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
ORIGINAL X CONTRACT# 6171 AMOUNT NTE $3,575

AMENDMENT  x CONTRACT# 6171 AMOUNT  NTE $17,875

Contract Period
ORIGINAL START 01/01/2023 END 06/30/2023

AMENDMENT START 07/01/2023 END  06/30/2025

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS: Review/approved by: Prosecuting Attorney’s Office as to

form (Rebecca Guadamud 5/25/23) and Finance (Nathan Kennedy 5/30/23).

Snohomish County Council Page 2 of 2

Printed on 1/25/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

